

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2030 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/19/2019 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: 7/9/2019 Final action: 7/9/2019

Title: Subject: Alcoholic Beverage Control Department OPD Grant

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Allow The Oakland Police Department (OPD) To Accept A Grant Award From The California Department Of Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Alcohol Policing Partnership (App) Program, And Appropriate Ninety-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars (\$93,700) For The Federal Fiscal Year Of 2019-2020 Implementation Of OPD'S Alcohol Control Enforcement Program, And Authorize The General Purpose Services Fund To Contribute Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three Dollars (\$13,853) To Cover

The Associated Central Services Overhead (CSO) Costs

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87776 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2019	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
6/20/2019	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Alcoholic Beverage Control Department OPD Grant

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Allow The Oakland Police Department (OPD) To Accept A Grant Award From The California Department Of Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Alcohol Policing Partnership (App) Program, And Appropriate Ninety-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars (\$93,700) For The Federal Fiscal Year Of 2019-2020 Implementation Of OPD'S Alcohol Control Enforcement Program, And Authorize The General Purpose Services Fund To Contribute Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three Dollars (\$13,853) To Cover The Associated Central Services Overhead (CSO) Costs